Atty Docket No.: 0524-3266 0 mz

08-16-2000



し、しょ、ころ、

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner Platents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Heinz Friedrich SUTORIS, Gerhard WAGENBLAST, Juergen Name: BASF Aktiengesellschaft SCHROEDER, Harald KELLER, Rainer RAHM, Juergen Address: 67056 Ludwigshafen, GERMANY DECKER, Thomas JAWOREK, and Volker SCHLIEPHAKE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No **Execution Date:** March 27, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/540,199 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 NEUSTADT, P.C. ■ Enclosed Attorneys at Law □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Fourth Floor 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Arlington, Virginia 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman F. Oblon Name of Person Signing Signature Registration Number: Richard L. Chinn, Ph.D. Registration No 34,305 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/15/2000 NTHAI1 00000286 09540199 \ 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 010990 FRAME: 0138

USA

## **Assignment of Application**

0050/049888

## WHEREAS, I (WE)

Heinz Friedrich Sutoris, In den Neunmorgen 11c, 67551 Worms, Germany Citizen of Germany

Gerhard Wagenblast, Am Judenacker 8, 67157 Wachenheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Jürgen Schröder, Niedererdstr. 20, 67071 Ludwigshafen, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Harald Keller, Dammstücker Weg 29, 67069 Ludwigshafen, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Rainer Rahm, Orangeriestr. 18, 67071 Ludwigshafen, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Jürgen Decker, Martin-Luther-Str.8, 67346 Speyer, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Thomas Jaworek, Neugasse 41, 67169 Kallstadt, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Volker Schliephake, Kaiser-Konrad-Str.29, 67105 Schifferstadt, Germany

Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Apparatus having a metallic surface protected from undesired deposition of polymer

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on March 27, 2000

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee(s) of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **Oblon, Spivak, Mc.Clelland, Maier & Neustadt**, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification. including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

pdusoass001 -

Date:	March 27, 2000
Date.	
	Hernz tredrick Enterin
	Heinz Friedrich Sutoris
Date:	March 27, 2000
	Gradier d Wagen Clark
	Gerhard Wagen Hart
	March 27, 2000
Date:	
	Jürgen Schröder
	Jürgen Schröder
Date:	March 27, 2000
	March 27, 2000
	Harald Keller
	The data seemen
	M 1 27 0000
Date:	March 27, 2000
	Ramer Palm
	Rainer Rahm

Date: March 27, 2000

Mirgen Decker

2- 100seascopt

PATENT REEL: 010990 FRAME: 0140

091540,199

USA

Page 3

0050/049888

Date: March 27, 2000

Thomas Jaworek

Date: March 27, 2000

Volker Schliephake